

R
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24877/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRPNP No.826/2010 of The
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

PERIYASAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. K. Paariverdhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in November 2013, i.e. on November 27, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|