

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24877/2011

(From the final judgment and order dated 10.02.2011 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras in CRP NPD (MD) No.826 of 2010)

PERIYASAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.  
For Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Advocate-on Record for the petitioner, put up after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.10.16  
14:31:36 IST  
Reason: