

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24877/2011

PERIYASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.
Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj, Adv.
Ms. S. Shantha Kumari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER